DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/22) Previously DFG 753.5a		Print		Save
		RECEIPT NUM	BER:	
		54 — 09/2	8/2022 — 248	
•		STATE CLEAR	NGHOUSE NUMBE	R (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.				
	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE	·.·
TULARE COUNTY RESOURCE MANAGEMENT AGENCY	HGUERRA@TULARECO	UNTY.CA.GOV	09/28/2022	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUM	BER
Tulare			PSP22-006	
PROJECT TITLE				<del></del>
4	•			
SPECIAL USE PERMIT NO. PSP 22-006	_			
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EM	IAIL	PHONE NUMBER	
22SV 8ME, LLC			(323) 525-09	00.
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	-
5455 WILSHIRE BLVD., SUITE 2010	LOS ANGELES	CA	90036	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	,			
☐ Local Public Agency ☐ School District ☐	Other Special District	State A	gency 🗹	Private Entity
·				
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:			,	2 520 25
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  ☑ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	•	3,539.25 \$	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	3,539.25
		3,539.25 \$ 2,548.00 \$		0.00
☑ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	\$	•		<del></del>
<ul> <li>☑ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)</li> <li>☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)</li> <li>☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due discontinue.</li> </ul>	\$	2,548.00 \$		0.00
<ul> <li>✓ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)</li> <li>✓ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)</li> <li>✓ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due di</li> <li>✓ Exempt from fee</li> </ul>	\$	2,548.00 \$		0.00
<ul> <li>☑ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)</li> <li>☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)</li> <li>☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due di</li> <li>☐ Exempt from fee</li> <li>☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)</li> </ul>	\$	2,548.00 \$		0.00
<ul> <li>☑ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)</li> <li>☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)</li> <li>☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due do</li> <li>☐ Exempt from fee</li> <li>☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)</li> <li>☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)</li> </ul>	\$ rectly to CDFW	2,548.00 \$		0.00
<ul> <li>☑ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)</li> <li>☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)</li> <li>☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due di</li> <li>☐ Exempt from fee</li> <li>☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)</li> </ul>	\$ rectly to CDFW	2,548.00 \$		0.00
<ul> <li>☑ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)</li> <li>☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)</li> <li>☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due di</li> <li>☐ Exempt from fee</li> <li>☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)</li> <li>☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)</li> <li>☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)</li> </ul>	\$ rectly to CDFW \$	2,548.00 \$ 1,203.25 \$		0.00
<ul> <li>☑ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)</li> <li>☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)</li> <li>☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due di</li> <li>☐ Exempt from fee</li> <li>☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)</li> <li>☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)</li> <li>☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)</li> <li>☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources)</li> </ul>	\$ rectly to CDFW \$	2,548.00 \$		0.00
<ul> <li>☑ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)</li> <li>☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)</li> <li>☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due di</li> <li>☐ Exempt from fee</li> <li>☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)</li> <li>☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)</li> <li>☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)</li> <li>☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources)</li> <li>☐ County documentary handling fee</li> </ul>	\$ rectly to CDFW \$	2,548.00 \$ 1,203.25 \$		0.00
<ul> <li>☑ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)</li> <li>☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)</li> <li>☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due di</li> <li>☐ Exempt from fee</li> <li>☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)</li> <li>☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)</li> <li>☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)</li> <li>☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources)</li> <li>☐ County documentary handling fee</li> <li>☐ Other</li> </ul>	\$ rectly to CDFW \$	2,548.00 \$ 1,203.25 \$		0.00
<ul> <li>☑ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)</li> <li>☑ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)</li> <li>☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due di</li> <li>☐ Exempt from fee</li> <li>☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)</li> <li>☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)</li> <li>☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)</li> <li>☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources)</li> <li>☐ County documentary handling fee</li> <li>☐ Other</li> </ul>	sirectly to CDFW \$  Control Board only)	\$2,548.00 \$ \$1,203.25 \$ \$850.00 \$ \$		0.00 0.00 0.00 58.00
<ul> <li>☑ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)</li> <li>☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)</li> <li>☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due di</li> <li>☐ Exempt from fee</li> <li>☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)</li> <li>☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)</li> <li>☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)</li> <li>☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources)</li> <li>☐ County documentary handling fee</li> <li>☐ Other</li> </ul>	\$ rectly to CDFW \$	\$2,548.00 \$ \$1,203.25 \$ \$850.00 \$ \$		0.00

TULARE COUNTY CLERK, DEPUTY



		Print	StartOve	FI	nalize&Email
		RECEIPT NUM	BER:		
·		54 — 0826	2020 -	- 221	
		STATE CLEARI	NGHOUSE N	JMBER (	f applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		20200203	326		
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE		
TULARE COUNTY RMA	HGUERRA@CO.TU	JLARE.CA.US	082620	20	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT		R
Tulare			PSP19	073	•
PROJECT TITLE					
		•			
PSP 19-073 (REXFORD SOLAR PROJECT)				•	
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT	EMAIL	PHONE NU		
20SD 8ME LLC			(407) 50	9-5260	). 
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
5455 WILSHIRE BLVD STE 2010	LOS ANGELES	CA	90036		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)		:		<u>-</u>	•
☐ Local Public Agency ☐ School District [	Other Special District	State A	gency	✓ Pri	vate Entity
				٠.	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:		62 242 25 6			3,343.25
☑ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,343.25 \$ \$2,406.75 \$			0.00
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)	directly to CDEM	\$1,136.50 \$			0.00
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	· · ·	\$1,100.00 \$	<del> </del>	•	
☐ Exempt from fee					
Notice of Exemption (attach)					
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)	•			•	
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	y) .				
	·		. '		0.00
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	s Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$			0.00
County documentary handling fee		\$			58.00
☐ Other		· <b>\$</b>			<del></del>
PAYMENT METHOD:					3,401.25
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☑ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED \$	<del></del>	· · · · ·	0,401.20
SIGNATURE AGEN	ICY OF FILING PRINTED N	NAME AND TITLE	<del></del>	<u> </u>	<del>, .</del>
Digitally signed by CHELSI	ARE COUNTY CL	ERK, DEPU	TY .		
<u> </u>					



3. Mitigation Measures [⊠ were □ were not] m	ade a condition of approval of this project.
4. A Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Plan [	☑ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project.
5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations [□	was ⊠ was not] adopted for this project.
6. Findings [ $oxtimes$ were $oxtimes$ were not] made pursuan	t to the provision of CEQA.
This is to certify that the environmental document a examined at: Tulare County Resource Management Ag	nd record of project approval is available to the General Public and may bency, 5961 S Mooney Blvd., Visalia CA 93277.
Environmental Assessment Officer: Reed Schenke, P.E Project Planner/Representative: Russell Kashiwa, Pro	
Signature: Hay a Mills	Date: <u>3/26/2025</u> Title: <u>Chief Planner,</u>
Gary A. Mills	Environmental Planning Division
·	DR Date: 3.26.25 Title: Associate RMA Director, Designee
Michael G. Washam, A.C.E.	
☑ Signed by Lead Agency	☐ Dept. of Fish & Wildlife Fees Required ☐ EIR
Date submitted to the LCI/SCH:	_ □ MND □ ND
	Dept. of Fish & Wildlife Fees Not Required – Fees Paid Receipt Number: 54-08262020-221; 54-09282022-248

Cc: California. Dept. of Fish & Game, 1416 Ninth St., 12<sup>th</sup> Floor, Sacramento, CA 95814 Note: Authority cited: Section 21083, Public Resource Code; Reference: Sections 21108, 21152 and 21167, Public Resource Code.

## NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

To:

 $\times$ 

Office of Land Use and Climate Innovation

1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814

X

Tulare County Clerk Room 105, Courthouse 221 South Mooney Blvd.

Visalia, CA 93291

Lead Agency:

County of Tulare c/o Resource Management Agency

5961 S. Mooney Blvd.

Visalia, CA 93277

(559) 624-7000

Attn: <u>amills@tularecounty.ca.gov</u> and <u>jwillis@tularecounty.ca.gov</u>

Applicant(s):

22SV 8me LLC

4370 Town Center Blvd, Suite 110

El Dorado Hills, CA, 95762 (916)-608-9060

Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in Compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code

Project Title: Addendum to the Environmental Impact Report and Supplemental Environmental Impact Report for the Rexford Solar

Farm and Rexford 2 Solar Farm Projects

State Clearinghouse Number: 2020020326

Contact Person: Gary Mills, Chief Planner, Environmental Planning Division

Telephone Number: 559-624-7199

FILED

TULARE COUNTY

MAR 2 7 2025

ASSESSOR / CLERK-RECORDER

DATE RECEIVED FOR FILING AT TULARE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE

BY:

**Project Location:** Minor Modification No., MIM 24-059 project location: North of Avenue 56 and approximately 1,900 feet west of Road 224, near the unincorporated community of Ducor (APNs: 321-140-007, 008, 010, 012, 013, 014, and 015). Minor Modification No., MIM 24-060 project location: bisected by Road 208, north of Avenue 56, near the unincorporated community of Ducor (APNs: 319-160-007, 320-360-005, 321-010-002, 003, 321-140-009, and 011).

Project Description: The County Certified and Adopted an Environmental Impact Report (EIR) by the Tulare County Planning Commission as Resolution No., 9762 and recorded on August 22, 2023, as document number 2023-0038510 for PSP 19-073. A Supplemental Environmental Impact Report (SEIR) was Certified and Adopted by the Tulare County Planning Commission as Resolution No., 1008 and recorded on March 6, 2024, as document number 2024-0010367. Special Use Permit No. PSP 19-073 (PC) was approved by the Tulare County Planning Commission, Resolution Number 9763 and recorded on August 22, 2023, as Document No. 2023-0038509 and allowed for the construction and operation of an up to 700 megawatt (MW) solar photovoltaic (PV) facility, including a battery energy storage system (BESS) with up to 700 MW storage capacity, on-site substation, transmission and/or collector lines, and ancillary components on approximately 3,614 acres of land. Special Use Permit No. PSP 22-006 (PC) was approved by the Tulare County Planning Commission, Resolution Number 22-10009 and recorded on March 6, 2024, as Document No. 2024-0010361 and allowed for the construction and operation of an up to 500-megawatt (MW) utility -scale solar farm with up to 500 MW of energy storage capacity on approximately 1,200 acres of land. Minor Modifications MIM 24-059 and MIM 24-060 modifies the original sites by proposing an additional approximately four (4) miles of alternate generation intertie (gen-tie) and/or collector line alignments extending from SUP PSP 21-112, and (2) the minor modification to Special Use Permit (SUP) PSP 22-006 and SUP PSP 21-112 to transfer 150 MW-AC of Battery Energy Storage System ("BESS") capacity from SUP PSP 22-006 (approved as part of the Rexford 2 Solar Project in 2022) to SUP PSP 21-112 (approved as part of a 2021 modification to the Rexford Solar Project, originally approved in 2020.

This is to advise that the **TULARE COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION**, as ⊠ Lead Agency □ Responsible Agency, has approved the above-described project as indicated above, and has made the following determinations regarding the above-described project:

- 1. The project [□ will ⊠ will not] have a significant adverse impact on the environment.
- 2. 🗵 A Supplemental Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.